TO293BN-RXYZ
1310 nm TO-Can Package for 10 Gb/s Applications
Data Sheet
Description
The TO293BN-RXYZ is a hermetically-sealed device with a
photo diode for optical output monitoring. It incorporates
1310 nm single mode edge-emitting laser diode chips for
use in uncooled applications up to 10.7 Gb/s. The laser

Qualifi cation Information
Laser diodes have passed all qualifi cation requirements as specifi ed by Telcordia GR-468.
Ordering Information TO293BN-RXYZ
R: Temperature Range
E: –5 °C to 75 °C
N: –5 °C to 85 °C
I: –40 °C to 85 °C
X: Type of Cap Lens
B: 2-mm ball lens cap with 6.7-mm focal point
C: Aspherical lens cap with 7.5-mm focal point
F: 2-mm high index ball lens cap with 5.8-mm focal point
H: Aspherical lens cap with 10.1-mm focal point
Performance of the laser will depend on a number of factors, including the customers' RF and thermal design, fi ber
length, bit rate, and temperature range. For particular applications, contact Avago.
For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site:         www.avagotech.com
Avago, Avago Technologies, and the A logo are trademarks of Avago Technologies in the United States and other countries.
CyOptics and the CyOptics logo are trademarks of CyOptics, Inc. in the United States and other countries.
Data subject to change.  Copyright © 2005–2015 CyOptics, Inc. All rights reserved.
AV02-4583EN  –  August 14, 2015
Telcordia Technologies is a trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.
IEC is a registered trademark of The International Electrotechnical Commission.
Laser Safety
All versions of these laser chips are classifi ed as Class III per CDRH, 21 CFR 1040 Laser Safety requirements.
All versions are classifi ed as Class 1M laser chips consistent with IEC® 60825-2: 2001.
This product complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11.
Y: Type of Lead
A: Cathode MPD (Anode GND)
C: Anode MPD (Cathode GND)
E: Isolated MPD
Z: Type of Header and Matching Resistor
1: 5-pin header, with matching resistor
2: 4-pin header, with 18-ohm matching resistor
3:   4-pin header, with 9-ohm matching resistor
X: 4-pin header, without matching resistor
Z: 5-pin header, without matching resistor